# GOVERNMENT OF ORISSA REVENUE DEPARTMENT

\*\*\*

## **NOTIFICATION**

## No. Stamp-9/05 -19858 / R., Dt.11.05.05

In exercise of the power conferred u/s 2(d) of Orissa Stamp Rules, 1962, the State Government do hereby appoint the Director of Treasuries and Inspection Orissa to perform the functions of the Superintendent of Stamps with immediate effect.

This has been concurred in by F.D. vide their UOR NO.959 PSF Dt.5.4.05

By order of the Governor (K.P. Das)

Deputy Secretary to Government.

## Memo No. 19859 / R., Dt.11.05.05

Copy forwarded to the Director, Printing, Stationery and Publication, Orissa, Cuttack with request to publish the notification in the next issue of the Orissa Gazette.

Deputy Secretary to Government

### Memo No. 19860 / R., Dt.11.05.05

Copy to the Secretary , Board of Revenue , Orissa, Cuttack/ Inspector General of Registration, Orissa, Cuttack/ All Deputy I.G.Rs/ All District Registrars/ All District Sub Registrars/ High Court Orissa, Cuttack for information.

Deputy Secretary to Government

### Memo No. 19861 / R., Dt.11.05.05

Copy forwarded to the Director of Treasuries and Inspection Orissa, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

Deputy Secretary to Government

### Memo No.19862/R., Dt.11.05.05

Copy to All Departments of Government/ All Heads of Departments/ Accountant General, Orissa, Bhubaneswar/ Deputy Accountant General, Puri/ All District Judges/All Revenue Divisional Commissioners/ All Collectors/ All Treasuries and Sub-Treasuries/ 5 spare copies to Registration Branch.

Deputy Secretary to Government